

PAHOKEE MIDDLE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Middle School: 850 Larrimore Road, Pahokee, Florida 33476 Phone: (561) 924-6500 Fax: (561) 924-6550

High School: 900 Larrimore Road, Pahokee, Florida 33476 Phone: (561) 924-6400 Fax: (561) 924-0429







Pahokee Middle High School-Parent Compact 2023-2024

~A Title I School~

August 25, 2023

Dear Families,

Pahokee Middle High School faculty, staff and students agree that this compact outlines the shared responsibility of helping to improve student academic achievement. The Compact describes how the school and families will build and develop a partnership that will help students achieve academic success in a positive learning environment. We will work together to ensure students meet the State's high academic achievement standards.

Our Academic Goals

To increase high school and post-graduate readiness, our school will concentrate on improving students' reading and math scores by implementing standards based instruction and after school tutorials.

Pahokee Middle High School agrees to work with parents/families to support student's academic success by:

- Providing a safe and nurturing learning environment to increase student achievement
- Providing students with high quality standards based curriculum to meet the needs of the State's academic achievement standards.
- Providing positive, effective and timely communication with parents of IEP meetings, parent conferences/trainings, and SAC meetings in a timely fashion.
- Provide a family-friendly atmosphere where parents and students feel welcomed.

Parents/families agree to work with their child and school to support students' academic success by:

- Ensuring that students attend school every day on time and ready to learn, and adhere to all school rules, dress code, and procedures
- To build relationships with the student's principal, teachers, and other staff members
- Attending SAC meetings, Open House, IEP meetings, parent trainings, and parent conferences
- Check the SIS at least once a week and to make sure a correct phone number and address are updated in SIS at all times

The Student agrees to work with parent/guardian and their teacher(s) to improve their academic success by:

- To attend school every day, arrive on time, have school supplies daily, and be prepared to learn
- To follow the school rules and dress code policy
- ❖ To respect themselves, peers, staff members, and school property
- To complete all required assignments, including homework and projects
- * To report dangerous situations to the school staff and/ or parent
- To demonstrate leadership and stay focused on academics

The School-Parent Compact will be discussed with you throughout the year at different parent/family events as we work together to help your child meet the State's high academic standards. We look forward to our School-Parent Partnership!

As a PMSHS Parent/Student: We understand that Pahokee Middle High School is an International Baccalaureate School that maintains high expectations for individual effort, student behavior, and citizenship. I have received Pahokee Middle High School's Compact for 2023-24. We look forward to our School-Parent partnership!

| | Please sign and return as evidence of your agreement by August 30, 2023. | |
|-------------------|--|------|
| Parent Signature | | Date |
| Student Signature | | Date |